
NO.: PI(1)KARMIK/SENIORITY/AO/2024/ Y30 

S. 
No. 

1 

1 

The provisional seniority list of ACCOUNTS OFFICER showing the position as on 
1/04/2024 was circulated to all concerned vide circular No. P1(1)KARMIK/SENIORITY/AO/2024/188 
dated 24-04-2024, as per clause 39 of Rajasthan Housing Board Employees (Recruitment & 
Promotion) Regulations 2010 and objections were invited upto 09-05-2024. Since no objection has 
been received, hence the FINAL SENIORITY list of ACCOUNTS OFFICER 0s determined as on 
01.04.2024 as under : 

3 

8 

RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD, JAIPUR 

Copy of this list is also available on the Website www.urban.rajasthan.gov.inlrhb 

Name & Father's Name 

Smt. Meenakshi Pathak 

w/o Sh.Sudhir Kumar Pathak 
Sh.Satish Chand Goyal 
S/o Sh. Gajanand Goyal 
Smt. Rachna Pareek 
W/O Jugal Kishore Pareek 

Sh.Pradeep Kumar Sharma 
S/O Sh. Mool Chand Sharma 
Sh.Pankaj Garg 
S/o Sh. K.P. Garg 

FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

Sh.Surendra Kumawat 

Copy to : 

S/O Sh. Dinesh Kumar Kumawat 

Sh.Rakesh Kumar Garg 
S/O Sh. R.K. Garg 

Sh. Jai Singh 
S/O Sh. Gopal Singh 

2. Chief Engineer HQ/I/, RHB, Jaipur. 
3. PS to Secy/FA & CAO, RHB, Jaipur. 
4. ACE-I/|i/i/Director Law, RHB, Jaipur. 

CIRCULAR 

5. Dy. Housing Commissioner, RHB, 
6. Resident Engineer, RHB, 

8. All Concern's ..... 
9. All Cell's in (HQ). 
10. Per.file/Master file. 

Date of 
Birth 

3 

28.02.65 

15.01.65 

17.10.65 

05.05.64 

01.07.64 

06.09.66 

05.09.69 

27.02.65 

This bears the approval of Competent Authority. 

1. PS to Chairman/Housing Commissioner RHB, Jaipur 

Qualifi 
cation 

M. Com. 

M. Com. 

M.A. 

B. Com. 

Ist. Yr. 

Hr. Sec. 

Hr. Sec. 

Hr. Sec. 

Mode of 
recruitment 

5 

PR. 

RajKaj Ref 
7263392 

PR. 

PR. 

PR. 

PR. 

7. Additional Director (Computer), RHB, JAIPUR for uploading on website. 

PR. 

PR. 

DATE 

PR. 

Year of 
Selection 

6 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2023-24 

2023-24 

t:22lbsz4 

2023-24 

2023-24 

Remarks 

7 

Retirement Dt. 
28-02-2025 
Retirement Dt. 
31-01-2025 

Retirement Dt. 
31-05-2024 

Retirement Dt. 
30-06-2024 

Retirement Dt. 
28-02-2025 

(Dr. Anil Kumar) 
Secretary 

Signature yalid 
Digitally signed by i kumar 
Paliwal 
Designation\sr© 

Date: 2024.05.22 4:24:47 lST 
Reason: Approved 
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