RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD, JAIPUR

NO.: P1(1)KARMIK/SENIORITY/AO/2024/ 430

DATE: 22

CIRCULAR

FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF ACCOUNTS OFFICER

The provisional seniority list of ACCOUNTS OFFICER showing the position as on 1/04/2024 was circulated to all concerned vide circular No. P1(1)KARMIK/SENIORITY/AO/2024/188 dated 24-04-2024, as per clause 39 of Rajasthan Housing Board Employees (Recruitment & Promotion) Regulations 2010 and objections were invited upto 09-05-2024. Since no objection has been received, hence the FINAL SENIORITY list of ACCOUNTS OFFICER is determined as on 01.04.2024 as under :-

Copy of this list is also available on the Website www.urban.rajasthan.gov.in/rhb

S. No.	Name & Father's Name	Date of Birth	Qualifi- cation	Mode of recruitment	Year of Selection	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Smt. Meenakshi Pathak W/O Sh.Sudhir Kumar Pathak	28.02.65	M. Com.	PR.	2022-23	Retirement Dt. 28-02-2025
2	Sh.Satish Chand Goyal S/O Sh. Gajanand Goyal	15.01.65	M. Com.	PR.	2022-23	Retirement Dt. 31-01-2025
3	Smt. Rachna Pareek W/O Jugal Kishore Pareek	17.10.65	M.A.	PR.	2022-23	
4	Sh.Pradeep Kumar Sharma S/O Sh. Mool Chand Sharma	05.05.64	B. Com.	PR.	2022-23	Retirement Dt. 31-05-2024
5	Sh.Pankaj Garg S/O Sh. K.P. Garg	01.07.64	Ist. Yr.	PR.	2023-24	Retirement Dt. 30-06-2024
6	Sh.Surendra Kumawat S/O Sh. Dinesh Kumar Kumawat	06.09.66	Hr. Sec.	PR.	2023-24	
7	Sh.Rakesh Kumar Garg S/O Sh. R.K. Garg	05.09.69	Hr. Sec.	PR.	2023-24	
8	Sh. Jai Singh S/O Sh. Gopal Singh	27.02.65	Hr. Sec.	PR.	2023-24	Retirement Dt. 28-02-2025

This bears the approval of Competent Authority.

(Dr. Anil Kumar) Secretary

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Chairman/Housing Commissioner RHB, Jaipur
- 2. Chief Engineer HQ/I/II, RHB, Jaipur.
- 3. PS to Secy/FA & CAO, RHB, Jaipur.
- 4. ACE-I/II/III/Director Law, RHB, Jaipur.
- 5. Dy. Housing Commissioner, RHB,

10. Per.file/Master file.



Digitally signed by Anil Kumar Paliwal Designation

Date: 2024.05. Reason: Approved